

NININGER TOWNSHIP DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

12390 Ivanhoe Way Hastings, MN 55033

Agenda

- 1. Meeting call to order-Bob Rotty
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Approve Minutes of Board of Supervisors August 15, 2023 meeting
- 5. Treasurer's Report----Janet Bremer
- 6. Building Permits---Bob Rotty
- 7. Public Comment: Visitors may share their concerns with the Town Board on any issue.
- Planning Commission Report-Bob Rotty

 a. Wes Frandrup Driveway update –
 b.
- 9. Road & Bridges Report---Bob Rotty
- 10. Fire Report----David Bauer
- 11. Town Hall Maintenance/Correspondence--Karen Bremer

12. Old Business

- a. Dakota County and Nininger Township plan to paving Pind Bend Trail and Furlong Trail
- 12. New Business
- 13. Approve and sign bills.
- 14. Next meeting: Tuesday, October 17, 2023, 7 pm
- 15. Adjourn